RESOLUTION

NUMBER 297-19

(RE: SCHEDULE A PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD DECEMBER 10, 2019 TO CONSIDER THE ADOPTION OF THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2020)

RESOLVED, pursuant to Section 108 of the NYS Town Law, that the **PROPOSED BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF CORTLANDT**, including ALL SPECIAL DISTRICTS, Westchester County, State of New York, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2020 has been completed and filed in the Office of the Town Clerk of said Town at the Town Hall located at One Heady Street, Cortlandt Manor, New York where it is available for inspection by any interested persons during regular office hours, 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, (except holidays); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Cortlandt will meet and conduct a PUBLIC HEARING thereon at the Town Hall located in said Town on Tuesday, December 10, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. (Prevailing Time) or as soon thereafter as possible, in the Vincent F. Nyberg General Meeting Room of the Town Hall located at One Heady Street, Cortlandt Manor, NY; and that at such Public Hearing any person may be heard in favor of or against any items contained therein; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, pursuant to Section 108 of the NYS Town Law, that the following are proposed yearly salaries of the following Town Officers of this Town, not to exceed; to wit;

Council Members (4) each	\$ 26,780.00
Supervisor	\$ 170,150.00
Town Clerk	\$ 108,931.00
Town Justice(s)	\$ 48,385.00
Receiver of Taxes	\$ 126,783.00

All interested parties will be heard in regard to the proposed 2020 Budget, including all Special Districts, for the Town of Cortlandt at the time, date and place specified above which is a handicapped accessible facility.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF CORTLANDT LAROUE ROSE SHATZKIN TOWN CLERK

Adopted on November 4, 2019 At a Regular Meeting Held at Town Hall